9

FUND for the Year ended 31st MArRCH, 1948—coniinued

ACCOUNT-—continued

B—1 [Pr. 1]

EXPENDITURE

v

Brought forward
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—ctd.
CIVIL LIST—continued
Civil List Act, 1920—continued

Part IT—continued
Establishment of the General Govern-
ment—continued
Minister of Internal Affairs, &c.—
Hon. W. E. Parry—
Salary, Ist April, 1947, to 3lst
March, 1948
House allowance, 1st Aprll 1944,
to 3lst March, 1948 ..

Minister of Defence, &c.—
Hon. F. Jones—
Salary, Ist April, 1941, to 3lst
March, 1948

Minister of Lands, &c.—
Hon. C. F. Skinner—
Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 3lst
March, 1948 .. ..

Minister of Industries and Commerce,
&e.—
Hon. A. H. Nordmeyer—
Salary, Ist April, 1947, to 3lst
March, 1948
House allowance, 12th l\p] il, 1947
to 31st March, 1948 ..

Minister of Labour, &c.—
Hon. A. McLagan—
Salary, lst April, 1947, to 3lst
March, 1948
House allowance, 1st Apul 1947
to 31st March, 1948 ..

Minister of Agriculture, &c—
Hon. E. L. Cullen—
Salary 1Ist April, 1947, to 31st
March, 1948
House allowance, 1st Aprll 1947, ’oo
31st March, 1948

Postmaster-General, &e.—
Hon. F. Hackett—
Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 3ist
March, 1948
House allowance, Ist Apx 11 1947 to
31st March, 1948

Carried forward

St
~Uth

1,170

200

1,170

1,170

1,170
193

1,170
200

1,170
200

o ®
i
—

=g

10,000

14,924

10,000 0 0 |
i




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

