FUND for the Year ended 31st MARCH, 1948—continued ACCOUNT—continued

EXPENDITURE			
Brought forward	£ s. d. 5,740 8 11	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—ctd.			
CIVIL LIST—continued			
Civil List Act, 1920—continued			
Part II—continued Establishment of the General Government—continued Minister of Internal Affairs, &c.— Hon. W. E. Parry— Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948 House allowance, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0		
Minister of Defence, &c.— Hon. F. Jones— Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0		
Minister of Lands, &c.— Hon. C. F. Skinner— Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0		
Minister of Industries and Commerce, &c.—  Hon. A. H. Nordmeyer—  Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st  March, 1948   House allowance, 12th April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0 193 17 9		
Minister of Labour, &c.—  Hon. A. McLagan— Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948  House allowance, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0		
Minister of Agriculture, &c— Hon. E. L. Cullen— Salary 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948 House allowance, 1st April, 1947, to 31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0 200 0 0		
Postmaster-General, &c.—  Hon. F. Hackett—  Salary, 1st April, 1947, to 31st  March, 1948  House allowance, 1st April, 1947 to  31st March, 1948	1,170 0 0 200 0 0		
Carried forward	14,924 6 8	10,000 0 0	